CHANGE ORDER
Mo. One (1)

DA OF ISSUANCE  March: 7, 2014 FEFFECTIVE DATE March 7, 2014

OWHNER 5t Charles Parish .
CONTRACTOR Dynamnic Construclors, Inc.,
Confract: Construction o -
Frojecl: Renowvations to Qrmond Figld RE-BID
OWNER's Contract No. ARCHITECT: Conlract Mo. CD 18R
ARCIITECT Campo Besigns - Aveiitects

Deseription: See aftached evample on how fo filf i thiv information
i. Delete the Pollowing Work Hems:
a. Contract ltem #: Relvcation of Infrastruciure

Lrebole item in s eptircly. f-8 20,000.00)
Delele resguivenents e abe (1) pichie pavilion fom project, -8 7.800.00)
2. Addbe Failowing Work ltems:

a.  Add tolet fixinres re: LA Dept. of Lealth % 3,970.00
b. Drairape changes due to site conditions +511,821 92
¢ Adding a 2 water line to allow sepacate meter {from splash pad} 5 6,11040
d. Complete walking path {conciete) os shown on Add Altemate No. | +5344,046 86
e.  Add drabnage piping ander walling path crossovers (along East FL) 15 4,049.07
£ Add walking nath lights (18] to eatire walking path. +530,500.00

Tolal of Added and Daleied Ttems = 378,676.25  + 49 dapy

Reason far Change (rder: List 3 reason for cach Line ttens listed above. See adfaefed example on fow to fifl i this
infewsnation
b Dedeted Work liews
g HNem ned used,
B, Owner chusen defelion,
2. Added Hems

a. Dlept. of Tlealth insisted on 5 femaie toilets, 3 males and 2 winals to meet their approval.
b.  Old sewer treatinent plant (oo this site) offered challenges forcing re-desim of dvainage.
c.  TProject called for 47 water meter, Dept. of Rec. wanted sepamted mctering fFont Splash Pad.
d.  Dept of Rev. chiese to complete walking path {Add Alternate No. 1) avound eniire park.
e. Diainage will remain in swales with the walking path crossing swales in hwo locations.
[ Dept of l2ec. chose o dight up entire walking path (18 fixtures) that was in Add Al 1.
g. Additional days granted {0 comiractor for weather related delays (freezes, abuosnal rain fall, etc)h
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE ™ CONTRACT TIMES:
L
Original Conkract Price Ciripinal Contract Thimes:
Subsiuntial Completion: 120 days Ocleber 21, 2013
$9235,200. Ready For final payinent: Februacy 17, 2014
{days or dates)
Net Change from previows Chrange Ovders Net change from provious Chanpe Orders Mo, | o
Mo, ’ Mo |
Subsiantial Completion: February §7, 2014
$0.00 Ready for flnal payment: 45 days with Clear lien cerfificaic
{days)
Continct Price prior to ihis Chanps Order: Contract Thnes peior to Lhis Chiange Order:
Substardial Completion: 120 days
$925,200.00 Ready for final payment: 15 days
CHIENS pevd

(506 |



(days or dates)

Net increase of this Change Onler: Met increase this Changs Orden:
Substantial Completion; incresse 49 days
$eie2s Ready lor finat payment: 45 days with clear lien certificate

(days}

Conlract Price with all approved Change Orders: Cantract Times with all approved Cliange Grders:
Subsiantial Completion: 169 days bay 7, 20H3
FOUR.EL6.25 Ready for final payment: 45 days with clear Hen eortificate
{days or dates)

RECUMM& ( , APPROVEIX: %%PT
By

ARLHH:;‘CT Tuthuﬂm Sipnatime}  OWNER (Authorized Signature) LUN IﬁhLlUR{ArlEmrued Ejgn&lurc}
(74 Date: Date: 15!’?‘14
BICDC 1910-8-1 {1996 Lidition)

Dlatc:

Cimsthe rews
NN




Wovember 6, 2013

Joiin E. Campo

{ampo Designs Architects
1035 Dugayet Drive
Destrehan, LA TOMT

P S BERERE ARG
LIS T BT AN s, f0-00.
2001 42nd Street Suite C
Kenner, LA 70065
PHOME: (504) 305-0385
TPAX: (504) 3050358

Re:  Renpvations to Grmond Field - CD 1810R
Propesal for Change Order #2 — Plumbing

Dear Mr. Campa,

Below is 1 breakdown of our proposal for Change Order #2 for our project for Renovalions to

Ormond Ficld:
Additional Expcascs:

Materials $ 4,681.99
Piping $2,797.29
Copper Tittings $633.18
Couplings, Flanges, ele. $491.55
{MUs $6.00
Toilet Partitions $759.88

Fixtnres $ 46179
Souihern Pips (Toilets) $461.79

Dircet Labor $ 2,369.68

Specinlized Labor 47304
Foretan $473.94

Direct Job Expenses § LISLI2
Small Tools $357.04
Drayage $397.04
Safety $307.04

Subcontractor OH&P $ 1,376.77
153% of Cost $1,376.77

Generslt Contractor Costs % 238328
Supervision $800.00
OH&P (15%) ${,583.28

, Tota! Additional Expenses $12.938.48




Cradits:

Materinls
Piping
Copper Fittings
Couplings, I'fanges, cte.
ChLs
Fixtures
Senthern Pipe (Lavatorics)
Dvirect Laboy
Specinlized Lahor
Foreman
Direct Job Expeanscs
Small Tools
Prrayage
Safoty
Subcontractor OH&P
15% of Cost
General Coniractoey Costs
QH&ED (15%)

(5 2,623.08)
(B%R0.75)
($1,659.16)
($83.17)
($0.00)

¢ 630.35)
($630.35)

(5 1,865.50)

(G 298.63}
($298.63)

(5 314.76)
($104.92)
($104.92)
($104.92)

(5 $59.85)
($859.85)

{3 988.83)
($988.83)

Tatat Credils

(57,581.00)

Change Order #2 Total $5,357.48

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kyte Sanderson




John E, CamEu —

From: Kyla Sanderson <kyla@dynamicconstruciors.net
Sent: Tuasday, December (3, 2013 536 Pivt

T John E, Campo

Ce: aren Millar; Jeff Hymal; justin fredricks@gmail.com
Subject: RE: Ormnond Field - Proposal for Change Order #2
tohn,

{ have discussed this PRimixing change order with Chris @ C&D Plumbing. He agreed to a nel change of $3,460.08 + 15%
QHEP, Brings tho tota Change Order to $3,979.00

Sinceraly,

Kyie Sanderson
ey

Bynamic Constructors, LLC,
{504) 205-0385 Office

{504) 232-7434 Call

{5004} 305-0558 Fax
wanwdyiamiceonstyuetors, el

Sent: Wednesday, November 06, 2013 8:18 AM

To: Kyle Sandarson

Cc: Karen Millar; Joff Hymed; fusiin, frediicksdiamail.com
Subject: RE: Crmond Field - Proposal for Change Order #2

As i said below, separate the piping, fixtures, 1abor, materials such as toilet partition, Chil credit, efc. Are we meeting
al the park at 9:00 am? We will 350 have to set 2 woekly site meeting. |am open for a day and time.

From: Kyle Sanderson [raaittockyle@dynamicconsiructors.net]
Sent: Wednesday, November 06, 2013 8:00 AM

To: dohn E. Campo

Ce! Karen Millar; Jeff Hymel: jusiin. frodricks@igmail, gom
Subject: Re: Crmond Field - Proposal for Change Order #2

This is the Proposatl for Change Order # 2. it's the response to your Change Order Reguast # 2 - Plumhing.

The document Karen sent you yesterday broke down the change order proposal by Added Cast and Credits, Materlals,
Fixtures, Direct {abar, Specialized Labor, Birect Job Expenses, and OHEP. Do you need more than this? if so, what do
vou need? .

Sincerely,

Kyile Sanderson

Owner

Oynamic Constructors, LLC
O {504) 305-0385




John E. CamEu

From: Kyle Sandarson <kyle@dynamicconsiructors.net:

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2014 2:39 Piv

To; John E. Campo fjectiger@bellsouth.net)

Ce; administration; Karen Millas; Jeff Hymel

Subjeck: Ormond Fiald - Site Drainage

Attachiments: Oremond Field RFC #2 Storm Drainage Estimates.pdf; Ormond Fald RFC #2 Storm

Drainage. pdf

John,

Please see atiached site drainage addition/deduction estimate as well as the backup informatlon. Below Is 3 braakdown
of this change order:

Site Crainage 5 5,994.10

Pile Log Testing S  B00.0D

sewer knpact Fees S 2,347.50

ODH&F 5 1,970.32

Change Order# 2 5 11,821.92 {Increase)
Sinceraly,

yle Sanderson

COwner

Dynamlc Constructors, LLC,
2100 L B A Road

Metairie, LA 70001

{504} 305-0385 Dffice

{504) 232-7434 Cell

{504] 305-0558 Fax

WWW. oy RAMICConsiucion. nel

Confidentiality Note: This communication, including abtachwmenls, is intended only for the
afddressee (s}, and may conbkain information that is proprietary, priviieged, confidential,
or otherwisce protected from disclosure. Disseminalion, diskribution, or copying of this
communication or the informatien attached herelo by anyone other than the intended
recipient iz prohibited. Tf you have received this communication in error, pleasc notify
Liwe sender and destroy the original commoniceation and any coples.




John E. Campo

Frony Kyle Sanderson <kyle@dynamicconstructors.net>
Sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2014 526 Al

To: John E. Campao {ectiger@bellsouthonet)

Ce: Joif Hymel; administration

Subject: Oirrond Field - Request for Additional Time
John,

i will send you a formal reguest requesting this additional time but | wanted to explain to you first how we came to this
reguest,

Starting Date of Construction : Qctober 24, 2013

Fudk Access to the Site : November 27, 2013 {Sewer Degartment)
Lost Days due to Weather : 27 Days

Original Request far Approvasl of Playground Equipment « 11/13/13
Piayground Equipment Approved on and Ordered on 1/22/14
Detivery Time {6-8 weeks) — 3/18/14
tnstabiation (1-2 weeks) — 4/2/14
After Completion:
Paviligns, Benches, Sidewalks, Trash Cans, etc. [4 weeks)
Final Grade to Site [1 weak)

Updated Campletlon Bate : May 7, 2014

Sincareky,

Kyle Sandersan
Chwner

Dvnamic Canstructors, WL,
2100 L & A Road

Metatre, LA 20001

{504} 305-0385 Office
[a04) 232-7434 Celi

(504) 205-0558 Fax

Comtidentiality Noke: This communication, including attachmonts, is intended unly for the
addressee (s}, and may contain Informsiion that is proprietary, privileged, confidential,
or otherwise probtected from disclosure. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
comimmication or the information attached hereto by anyone olher than the intended
recipient is prohibited. I you have received this communication in error, please nolify
Lhe =zender and destroy the original comsunication and any coples.




John E. Campo

T
From; Kyle Sanderson <kyle@dynamicconstructors.nets
Sent: Friday, February 07, 2014 2:32 P
To: John E. Campo {jectiger@belisouth.nel)
Ce: Karen Miliar
Subject: FW: Rethovations to Ormond Field
Attachiments: RFC #5 Add Water Line.pdf; RFC #5 Add Water Line Estimate.pdf
John,

The change order for the 2 PE water fine Is broken down as follows:

Plumbing Costs 55,009,560
OHEP %1,019.90
Change Order Total 46,119.40

Sincerehy,

Kyie Sandersan
Cwiner

Dynamic Constructors, LLC.
2AHI L % A Road

ddetairie, LA 70002

{504) 305-0385 Office

{504) 232-7434 Cell

{504) 305-0558 Fax

sy namisconsteu G Rors. not

Confidentiality Note: This commumication, including attachments, is inkended only for the
addreszsee(z], and may contain informaiion bhal is proprietary, priviteged, confidential,
or otherwise protected from disclusure. Dissemination, distrilmtion, or copying of this
cormunicalion or the information attoched hersto by anyone other thanm the intended
recipient is prohibiced. 1£ you have received this communication in error, please notify
the sendor and destroy the original comaunication and any copics,

From: Ryan Louque [mailto:Ryan@icanddiumbing.com]
Sent: Friday, February 07, 2014 11:36 AM

To: Kyle Sanderson

Subject: RE: Renavations to Crmond Fisld

[Kyle,
Please soe the altached estimate for adding the 27 water line.

Thanks, .




John E, CamEu ——————————

Fram; Kyle Sanderson «kylef@mdynamicconstnictors nat»
Sont: Tuesday, February 11, 2054 11:45 AM

To: dohn £ Campo

Ce: Jeft Hyme!

Subject: RE: Additional Work - Grmond Fiald

Approx. 57,240.00
Sincerealy,

Kyla Sanderson
Caper

Oynamic Constructors, LLC.
21001 & A Road

Bietairie, LA 70001

{504) 305-0385 Office

{504) 232-7434 Cell

{504) 3050558 Fax

wiwwr. dyremicoonsiruciors.net

Confldentiality WNote: This communication, including attachments, is intended only for the
addreszee{s], and may conbtain information that is proprictary, privileged, confidential,
or obherwize protected from disclosure. Dlssemination, distribution, or copying of this
commuitiicaltion or the information attached hereto by anyone othor than the inlended
recipient is prohibited. 1If yom have received this commupnication in crvor, please nolify
Eho sender and destroy bthe original communication and any coples.

From: John E. Campo [mafito:iectiger@heBooutit. net
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2004 8:11 AM

To: Kyle Sanderson

Ce: Karen Miitar

Subject: RE: Additional Wark - Crmand Field

F submitted the numbaers for consideration by the Parish. How much is ane of the pavilions?

Friom: Kyie Sanderson [malito:kyle@dynamicconstructors.net]
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2034 2:35 PM

To: John E. Campo

Cc: Karen Mitlar

Subject: RE: Additional Work - Ormand Flald

The walkway lighting includes the {18) light poles along the entire walking path, 530,500,600
The subsurface drainage was quoted Lo run approx. 324" of 18" line w/ 5 catch basins 515,240.00

Revised price to inchude Lhe 2 crossovers and dredging the ditch $4,049.07
[Deduction of 511,150.93)
The concrete walking path includes a complote path around the site 544,945.86
Sinceraly,




Kyle Sanderson
Uwhet

Dyngimic Construciars, LLC
2100 L & A Road

hietairie, LA 7IHNL

(504} 305-0385 Office

(504} 232-7434 Coll

{504} 305-0%08 Fax

wnwe dynamicconstruciors.net

Confildentiality Mote: This communication, including allachments, iz intended only L[or Lhe
addressec{s), and may contain information that is proprictary, privileged, confidential,
or otherwize protocted from discleosure. Disseminastion, distribution, or copying of this
communication or the information attached hereto by anyone other than the intended
recipient 1s prohibiled. If you have roceciwved this communication in ecror, plrase notify
the sender and destroy the original commmnicaotion and any copies.

Sent: Monday, Fetruary 10, 2014 2:20 PM
To; Kyle Sanderson

Cc: Karen Millar

Subject: RE: Additiona! Work - Omaond Feld

Kyle, can | get a further breakdown to understand what we are getting? Start with Add Alternate No. 1 and what thai
inchudled. We will be adjusting €, D, #2 with the sub-sunface drainnge credit. Also, the 15, 240, Listed is for the
subsinface line at the chuweh property ilne. We will only be needing two short 107 or 12" pipes to cross the walking path
over (near the hooster club sign) and the Hagpole sidewalk {tie inio the walking path). 1 just need a more thorough
kreakdown to know exactly what we are getting. Thanks, John

From: Kyle Sanderson [ailta:kyle@idynamioconsirielars. ret]
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 2:04 PM

To: John £, Campo (jectivger@bellsouth.net)

Cc: Karen Miltar

Subject: Additional Work - Ormond Field

Jnhn,

Below s the breakdown of the additional work at Orimond:

Walkway Lighting S30,500.00
Subsurface & Property Line 515,240.00
Walking Path $41,500.00
Pump Trick {2 Days + 220.75Yds) 5 344680
Sinceraly,

Kyle Sanderson )

Cwner

Oynamic Constructors, LEC.



